# **Question: 1**

An administrator is using quota based archiving and has to wait until archived items have been backed up before storage in Exchange is reduced.

Which option should the administrator select to reduce the time after archiving for shortcut creation while maintaining the secure backup option?

- A. Sharing configured per Vault Store
- B. Sharing configured per Vault Store Group
- C. Vault Store configured with "Yes, in storage queue"
- D. Vault Store configured with "No, remove immediately after archive"

Answer: C

### **Question: 2**

Which administrative role allows viewing of Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x reports?

- A. messaging administrator
- B. storage administrator
- C. power administrator
- D. report administrator

Answer: C

## **Question: 3**

Which two reports require monitoring to be enabled? (Select two.)

A. Enterprise Vault Server Task Health Status

- B. Enterprise Vault Server Seven Day Health Status
- C. Exchange Server Journal Mailbox Archiving Health
- D. Archive Item Access
- E. Archive item Access Trends

### **Question: 4**

Where is the Enterprise Vault system mailbox created?

- A. on active members of a Database Availability Group only
- B. on the Global Catalog server in the domain
- C. on each target Exchange server in the domain
- D. on the first Exchange server in the domain

Answer: C

Answer: B,C

## **Question: 5**

Which component can be placed on a non-clustered resource?

A. MSMQ dataB. Vault Store PartitionsC. Enterprise Vault application binariesD. Index locations

Answer: C

## **Question: 6**

Which Office Mail App deployment PowerShell command requires the presence of a Manifest File to be executed successfully?

A. Get-App

- B. Set-App
- C. Disable-App
- D. New-App

Answer: D

### **Question: 7**

Which two actions should the administrator consider when adding new Vault Store Partitions to an existing Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x (EV) environment? (Select two.)

A. Configure the retention settings on WORM devices if applicable

- B. Install appropriate device software on the EV server to enable the device to use the streamer API
- C. Select the root path to hold files and folders other than those that EV creates
- D. Use overlapping partition folders when using network shares or mount points
- E. Enable the location path of an already existing partition

Answer: A,B

### **Question: 8**

Users who are disabled for Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x (EV) complain that they see the

A. EV Office Mail App is installed using EV OWA Extensions

- B. EV Office Mail App is deployed for the Organization level in Exchange
- C. EV Office Mail App is installed using PowerShell commands on the EV server
- D. EV Office Mail App is installed using EVPM and OfficeMailAppManifest.xml

Answer: B

## **Question: 9**

An organization is planning for a PST migration. Investigations reveal there are approximately 2TB of PST files to migrate. After the migration, the data stored to the Vault Store Partition is expected to be 50% or less compared with the original data size. The indexing level will be left at the default and the storage team is planning for the migration by adding additional storage for Indexes.

How large are the indexes expected to grow?

A. Up to 70GB because PST files typically contain attachments that contain little or no text.

B. Up to 103GB because the deduplication is estimated to be approximately 50% of the original size.

C. Up to 150GB because the deduplication is estimated to be approximately 50% of the original size and PST files contain additional MAPI attributes.

D. Up to 246GB because the index is based on a calculation of the original PST file size.

Answer: D

### **Question: 10**

Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x for Exchange converts mail message attachments in order to ensure future proofing. Which file format is used?

A. .dvs

B. .xml

C. .html

D. .tif

Answer: C